ACCOUNTABILITY. TRANSPARENCY. SIMPLICITY.

South Central Coast Regional Consortium (SCCRC)

SCCRC SWP Regional Zoom Meeting
Friday, October 22,2021 9:00pm - 11:00am

Recording of this meeting:

https://drive.google.com /file /d/1RVsyIK37GSxkRiYStHpQ7VP4WrEA72za/view?usp=sharing

MINUTES

List of attendees is at the end of these minutes.

1. Welcome and Introductions

Informal greetings: Margaret Lau gave a verbal intent of an AA in Media Arts Graphics Design
for Transfer.
Introduction of Anthony Marenco, VCCCD Pathway Coordinator
Presentation: “Ventura County Office of Education Environmental Education Website &
Resources” by Kate Bilse, AmeriCorps Maker Fellow, Ventura County Office of Education
kbilse@venturacoe.net
o Centralized location for environmental education; community-based partners; interactive
directory https://www.vcoe.org/enviro-ed
o Kate navigated through the website, focused on the interactive map and opportunity for
community-based partners, available resources
o Sign up for the listserv
o Kate shared a google doc of local experiences for college students, AmeriCorps Programs,
internship opportunities, sorted by sectors / pathways,
o https://docs.google.com/document/d/18SihVyDZWQmmefz-5EgWjNZRKRsfm-
1B2 71kPbnBig/edit?usp=sharing

2. Update on Regional Collaboration and Coordination Grant

December 7, 2021 Follow-on meeting with the Chancellor’s Office (CO) to discuss specific
feedback on our regional grant application.

Robert Cabral, CTE Dean at Moorpark College: It was at the All Applicants Meeting that the
Chancellor’s Office provided a litany of what was not done across the state.

SCCRC specific: Outcomes focus, data, structures overly complex, address COEs outcomes,
problem statement not clear, impact of WBL, staffing models didn’t make sense, more evidence
was needed.

CO will meet to refine elements of expectations in December 2021 and meet with the region.
SCCRC is conditionally approved for 1 year with April 15, 2022 due date for revised
application

Harriet Happel, CTE Dean at College of the Canyons: RFA ask and what was submitted was
not aligned, CO wants Economic and Workforce Development funding more comprehensive
in the regional engagement plan; Regional CEOs wanted funding localized to support each
college in region.
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e Holly Chavez, Regional Director Employer Engagement, Allan Hancock College: Presentation
was statewide; unclear of specifics for the region regarding Work Based Learning, job
placement, short term trainings. Additional feedback is expected in December.

3. SWP Updates
a. Community College
i.  Round 6 plans are due in NOVA October 31, 2021. Decision making process for
community college in process.
ii.  Close out Rounds 1-4; blanket extension for regional SWP requested for 4/1/2022
was denied and the deadline is still 12/31/2021 for Round 4 funds, and 4/1/2022
for Rounds 1-3.
b. K12
i.  Round 4: Amount allocated $9.9 million/ total ask $13.68 million
ii.  Association for Career and Technical Education presentation by K14 Technical
Assistance Provider and Pathways Coordinator scheduled for preview at
November’s regional meeting.
iii. K12 SWP website, twitter launch December 2021 /January 2022
iv.  7th & 8th grade Cal-PASS+ data will NOT be required

10:45am K12 Local Education Agencies and others excused from the meeting. Steering Committee members
were asked to stay to discuss Round 6.

c. Regional Program Recommendations/Notices of Intent (NOT DISCUSSED)
There were 2 new Recommended Programs since our last meeting. All are listed on the
SCCRC website under RECOMMENDED PROGRAMS:

Recommended Programs: College Submitted by
Accounting (AS Moorpark College Mary Rees
Agriculture Business (COA) Ventura College Dorothy Farias

d. All can be viewed in full at www.regionalcte.org

e. Notices of Intent (NOI)- There were 9 new NOIs submitted since our last meeting in late
September. All can be viewed HERE.

4. Brief Report Outs (NOT DISCUSSED)
a. Regional Workgroups
i.  Employer Engagement/Comprehensive Local Needs Assessment (CLNA)
ii.  Contract Education
Regional Directors
Regional Chairs
Center of Excellence
Joint Special Population Advisory Committee (J[SPAC)

The Humanity Discussion: Equity & Inclusion for Humanity

Poon o

5. Other Updates/Announcements/Upcoming Events (NOT DISCUSSED)


https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1qPIjM2Kl2_zgAIwnoMN-N-OlvLIrQVjFz2I2igQJANs/edit#gid=885019861
https://www.regionalcte.org/browse/Z9925
https://www.regionalcte.org/browse/41m2p
http://www.regionalcte.org/
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1pIPRznh_q6dRYsZNs0ZgAMNH4fUboogeWdkJ06D5wBI/edit?usp=sharing
http://www.jspac.org/
https://www.eventbrite.com/e/equity-and-inclusion-ei-for-humanity-virtual-events-december-6-9-registration-168656902335

ACCOUNTABILITY. TRANSPARENCY. SIMPLICITY.

South Central Coast Regional Consortium (SCCRC)

REGIONAL MEETINGS & EVENTS

All can be viewed on our website at https://sccrcolleges.org/events-meeting-calendar/

*NOTE: When submitting your events/meetings for posting on the SCCRC website, please indicate the
intended audience—whether CC, K12, Industry, or any combo therein, and provide a short description.

FY 2021 SCCRC Meetings

SCCRC SWP Regional Meeting (CC, K12, Industry)
November 19, 2021 9:00am-11:00am

SCCRC SWP Regional Meeting (CC, K12, Industry)
December 10, 2021 9:00am-11:00a

Regional Events
Digital Media Educators Conference (DMEC)

October 28-29,2021 9:00am - 3:15pm

JSPAC Presents: The Humanity Discussion: Equity & Inclusion for Humanity
December 6-9, 2021

HELPFUL LINKS AND INFORMATION
Chancellor’s Office Workforce and Economic Development (WEDD) Memos

Chancellor’s Office WEDD Webinars

Chancellor’s Office Vision Resource Center
https://visionresourcecenter.cccco.edu

Community College and/or K12 Strong Workforce Listserv’s
Go to the following links to subscribe to the Chancellor’s Office Community College and/or K12 Strong
Workforce Program listservs. (Please note that there have been issues with the maintenance of these lists.)

http://subscribe.wfd.strongworkforce.net
http://subscribe.k12.strongworkforce.net

Chancellor’s Office System Webinars
Recordings of Chancellor’s Office System Webinars, and any related materials, can be found in the Vision
Resource Center by following the steps below:

e Log in to the Vision Resource Center at https://visionresourcecenter.cccco.edu/login (or create an
account to get started)

o After logging in, under the “Communities” menu, visit “All Communities” and look for “CCC | Webinars,
Conferences, and Events”

e Select the community and then click “Join Community” to access the content.
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Attendee List

9:00am - 11:00am

De Los Santos, Raquel

Raquel_delossantosl @vcccd.edu

Placement Project Specialist

Ventura College

Duefias, Felicia

fduenas@vcced.edu

Ventura College

Dean - Career Education

Happel, Harriet

harriet.happel@canyons.edu

College of the Canyons

Dean, CTE

Hodge, Paula

paula.hodge@canyons.edu

Regional Director: ICT & Digital Media

Name Email Agency Job Title
1 |Baca, Josepha jbaca@vcccd.edu CTE Faculty, Business Moorpark College
2 |Bice, Giselle giselle.bice@canyons.edu College of the Canyons Manager, K-14 TAP
3 |Bilse, Kate kbilse@venturacoe.net VCOE AmeriCorps VISTA Maker Fellow
4 |Cabral, Robert rcabral@vcccd.edu Moorpark College Dean
5 |Carson, Tiffany tcarson@sbunified.org CTE Coordinator SBUSD
6 [Chavez, Holly hchavez@hancockcollege.edu Allan Hancock College Regional Director
7 |Cubbage, Justine jcubbage@hartdistrict.org K12 Pathway Coordinator Hart UHSD
8
9
10
11

College of the Canyons
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Hoffman, Carolyn

choffman@hartdistrict.org

Director of Career and College Readiness

Wm S. Hart UHSD
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LaFave, Drew

alafave@vcccd.edu

Research Analyst

Moorpark College

14 |Lake, Amanda amanda.j58 @gmail.com Consortium Coordinator SCCRC
15 [Lau, Margaret margaret.lau@hancockcollege.edu Dean, Academic Affairs Allan Hancock College
16 |Marenco, Anthony amarenco@vcoe.org K12 Pathway Coordinator VCOE

17 [Medina, Janine janine_medina@cuesta.edu Cuesta College Grants & Special Prog Coordinator
18 |Newcomb, Debbie dnewcomb@vcccd.edu Dean, Career Education Ventura College

19 [Ornelas, Irene irene.ornelas@canyons.edu Regional Director: Health College of the Canyons

20 |Owens, Vera vowens@sbceo.org Administrative Assistant SBCEO

21 |Park, Celine cpark@vcced.edu Job Developer Moorpark College

22 |Petrone, Christine cpetrone@sbceo.org Santa Barbara County Education Office Coordinator, CTE
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23 |Price, Alan aprice3@pipeline.sbcc.edu Dean SBCC

24 [Quire, Gary gary.quire@canyons.edu College of the Canyons Full Time Faculty

25 |Swanberg, Luann Irswanberg@pipeline.sbcc.edu Santa Barbara City College Director/Chair SCCRC

26 |Walker, Diane dwalker@avhsd.org Antelope Valley Union HS District Dir. Ind Liaison & Post-Sec Partners.
27 |Ward, NancyJo nward@hancockcollege.edu CTE Liaison Allan Hancock College




